

A non-profit, volunteer organisation, advocating to advance the interests of consumers in Queensland

Secretary: Max Howard PO Box 261 Corinda O 4075

3 April 2017

SUBMISSION ON QCA DRAFT DETERMINATION ON REGULATED ELECTRICITY PRICES 2017-18

BACKGROUND

The Queensland Consumers' Association (the Association) is a non-profit organisation which exists to advance the interests of Queensland consumers. The Association's members work in a voluntary capacity and specialise in particular policy areas, including energy. The Association is a member of the Consumers' Federation of Australia, the peak body for Australian consumer groups and is represented on the Queensland Competition Authority's Consumer Consultative Committee and the Energy and Water Queensland Ombudsman's Advisory Council. The Association is also a member of the Queensland Council of Social Service (QCOSS) Essential Services Consultative Group.

The Association welcomes the opportunity to make this brief submission.

The contact person for this submission is: lan Jarratt, email ijarratt@australiamail.com

GENERAL COMMENTS

The Association supports QCOSS's submission.